

US LACROSSE 2 Loveton Circle, Sparks, MD 21152 | P: 410.235.6882 | F: 410.366.6735

US LACROSSE EVENT WAIVER

Participant Name:		D.O.B:
*Parent/Legal Guardian if Participant is not yet 18 years old:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Email Address:		Phone:
Group/Team Name:	<u></u>	
EVENT:	("US Lacrosse Event") EVENT DATE:	

FOR ANY PARTICIPANT WHO IS NOT YET 18 YEARS OLD THIS WAIVER MUST BE READ AND ACCEPTED BY THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF THE PARTICIPANT.

By signing below, I hereby verify that I have read and fully understand each of the following conditions for participation in the US Lacrosse Event (named above), and I agree to and accept each of the conditions below, including but not limited to the entirety of the waiver and release. If I am a parent or guardian acting on behalf of a participant who is not yet 18 years old, I agree on my behalf and on behalf of the minor participant.

ACCEPTANCE OF ALL TERMS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPHS 1-5 IS REQUIRED FOR PARTICIPATION.

In consideration of my participation in the US Lacrosse Event, I agree to the following:

- 1. Waiver and Release: I am fully aware of and appreciate the risks, including the risk of catastrophic injury, paralysis and even death, as well as other damages and losses, associated with participation in the US Lacrosse Event. I further agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, and personal representatives, that US Lacrosse, Inc. ("US Lacrosse"), the host organization, and sponsors of the US Lacrosse Event. I along with coaches, officials, referees, umpires, volunteers, employees, agents, officers and directors of these organizations, shall not be liable for any injury, loss of life or other loss or damage occurring as a result of my participation in the US Lacrosse Event.
- 2.Medical Attention: I hereby give my consent to US Lacrosse and the host organization to provide, through a medical staff of its choice, customary medical/athletic training attention, transportation and emergency medical services as warranted in the course of my participation in the US Lacrosse Event. Notwithstanding the foregoing, I understand and agree that neither US Lacrosse nor the host organization has any obligation to provide any such medical/athletic training attention and both the lack of any such medical/athletic training attention and the provision hereof on a voluntary basis by US Lacrosse and/or the host organization is and shall be covered by the release set forth

in Paragraph 1 above.

- **3.Readiness to Compete:** I will only participate in those US Lacrosse Event competitions or activities in which I believe I am physically and psychologically prepared to participate.
- 4. Photographic Use Release: I grant US Lacrosse the right to photograph and/or videotape me, my child or ward and further display and use name, face, likeness, voice and appearance as deemed appropriate in all media (known or hereafter) in perpetuity. I understand that all photographs captured of me by US Lacrosse staff and/or their officially contracted event photographers/videographers will forever be the property of US Lacrosse and may be used as deemed appropriate by US Lacrosse to include, but not be limited to: event organization publications, training/educations materials, websites, promotional materials, and/or advertisements.
- 5. Dispute Resolution: I and US Lacrosse agree that any claims or disputes arising from or relating to my participation in the US Lacrosse Event, shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Maryland without regard to Maryland's principles of conflicts of laws, and, the parties irrevocably submit to the jurisdiction of any state or federal court sitting in the State of Maryland over any suit, action, or proceeding arising out of or relating to this waiver and release. The parties irrevocably waive, to the fullest extent permitted by law, any objection that it may now or hereafter have to the laying the venue of any such suit, action, or proceeding brought in any such court and any claim that any such suit, action, or proceeding brought in any such court has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

If participant is under 18, then a parent or legal guardian of this participant must sign. As participant, or as parent or legal guardian of a participant under 18, I hereby verify by my signature below that I fully understand and accept each of the above conditions.

Signature:	
Date:	
Printed Name:	